First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 5th October 2015 at 5.00 pm.

## No. S 584

# PEOPLE'S ASSOCIATION ACT (CHAPTER 227)

# PEOPLE'S ASSOCIATION ACT (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTIFICATION 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4(5)(b) of the People's Association Act, the Board of Management of the People's Association makes the following Notification:

#### Citation and commencement

**1.** This Notification may be cited as the People's Association Act (Amendment of Schedule) Notification 2015 and comes into operation on 5 October 2015.

## Amendment of Schedule

- 2. The Schedule to the People's Association Act is amended
  - (a) by deleting item 30; and
  - (b) by deleting item 35 and substituting the following item: "35. Singapore Bowling Federation".

Made on 5 October 2015.

ANG HAK SENG

Secretary-Treasurer, Board of Management, People's Association, Singapore.

[PA/D/25/63 Pt B; AG/LEGIS/SL/227/2015/1 Vol. 1]